per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] -
   Total School Operating 75,169,062,086   0.7500 563,767,966   138,767,966   425,000,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 75,169,062,086   0.5534 415,985,590   96,485,590   319,500,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 75,169,062,086   0.5534 415,985,590   96,485,590   319,500,000
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 75,169,062,086$   1.3034 979,753,555$   235,253,555$   744,500,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TENTATIVE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2016-17
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 67 4/15/2016

kaydc
Typewritten Text

kaydc
Typewritten Text

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 623,484,273$   261,241,883$   72,316,847$   -$   -$   957,043,003$
200 Special 242,044,799   107,710,604   9,464,358   359,219,761
300 Vocational & Technical 3,754,630   1,564,262   3,521,365   8,840,257
400 Other PK-12 24,436,764   8,990,655   4,747,439   38,174,858
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 279,146   100,624   75,000   454,770
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 4,187,220   1,287,039   8,568,624   14,042,883
2000 Support Services 445,006,676   199,095,926   194,027,135   838,129,737
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 250,000   250,000
6100 Interdistrict Payments 1,375,000   1,375,000
6200 Fund Transfers 312,449,736   312,449,736
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 57,030,200   57,030,200

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,343,193,508   579,990,993   294,345,768   312,449,736   57,030,200   2,587,010,205

DEBT SERVICE FUND 437,724,753   -   28,993,731   466,718,484

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,343,193,508   579,990,993   732,070,521   312,449,736   86,023,931   3,053,728,689

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites -   -   1,000,000   11,278,835   12,278,835
Capital Projects 8,185,000   2,895,000   499,710,000   108,563,398   316,446,201   935,799,599
Federal Projects 106,703,400   36,602,200   53,609,400   13,715,696   210,630,696
Special Revenue 90,445,172   37,555,046   6,693,288   -   3,453,292   138,146,798
State Projects 102,185,932   48,037,378   41,418,160   191,641,470
Proprietary:

Food Service 28,172,211   10,649,146   88,066,000   46,014,730   172,902,087
Internal Service 2,946,782   1,251,596   20,107,785   4,572,400   28,878,563

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 338,638,497   136,990,366   710,604,633   108,563,398   395,481,154   1,690,278,048
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,681,832,005   716,981,359   1,442,675,154   421,013,134   481,505,085   4,744,006,737

Less:  Interfund Transfers (421,013,134)  (421,013,134)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,681,832,005$   716,981,359$   1,442,675,154$   -$   481,505,085$   4,322,993,603$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TENTATIVE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2016-17
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 67 4/15/2016

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

kaydc
Typewritten Text

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/15 6/30/16 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 410,623,767$   424,980,000$   424,980,000$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 82,671 20,000 20,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 881,056,203 928,268,000 980,600,000